and who is authorized to make purchases on the eligible 401 

individual's behalf, when such individual is not present at the 402 

sale, shall also be exempt for purposes of this paragraph (bb).  403 

(ii)  Sales qualifying for the exemption authorized 404 

by this paragraph (bb) shall not exceed Twenty-five Thousand 405 

Dollars ($25,000.00) per year while the disabled veteran is 406 

living.  Sales qualifying for the exemption authorized by this 407 

paragraph (bb) shall not exceed One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) 408 

per year for an unremarried surviving spouse.  409 

(iii)  In order to utilize an exemption under this 410